Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
۸ (۱			Name	Execution Date			
Parijat Biswas				03/02/2011			
Raghurama Krishna				03/02/2011			
Alexandru Seibulescu				02/22/2011			
Jayant Nagda				02/22/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Synopsys, Inc.						
Street Address:	700 E. Middlefi	ield Roa	ad				
Internal Address:	Building C						
City:	Mountain View	Mountain View					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA						
Postal Code:	94043						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type							
Application Number: 130873					13087304		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA						
Fax Number:	(408)451	-5908			\$40.00		
-			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$7 \$7		
	Phone: 408-451-5900						
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e							
Correspondent Name: BEVER, HOFFMAN & HARMS, LLP Address Line 1: 901 CAMPISI WAY							
Address Line 2: SUITE 370							
Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			SYN-1437				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Jeanette S. Harms				
Total Attachments: 3 source=SYN-1437-ASGN-signed1#page1.tif source=SYN-1437-ASGN-signed1#page2.tif source=SYN-1437-ASGN-signed1#page3.tif							

Decket No. SYN-1437

ASSIGNMENT

.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

<u>Parint Biswas</u> of A	-205 Raheia Residency, 3rd block koramangala, Bangalore, 360034
Rachumena Krishna Srigimani	of Apt 2063, Sobha Jasmine, Outer Ring Road, Bellandur, Bangalore, 560103,
<u>Kamataka, India</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Alexandru Scibolencu	of 2340 Bunker Hill Dr. San Matoo, CA 94402
<u>Javant Nagda</u>	of 705 Opding Drive Freewort, CA 94539

hereby self, assign and transfer to Synopsyn. Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 East Middlefield Rd., Bidg. C. Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world is our invention in

"ACCELERATING COVERAGE CONVERGENCE USING SYMBOLIC PROPERTIES"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said applications; we amborize the abovenamed antighee to apply for patents of foreign constrains for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and noninces, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patenes and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignce, its successors and assigns.

Exocuted this 2nd day of March 2011.

Executed this 2" day of Mars ch 2011.

Parijet Birten

Regherses Krishes Supervaju

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

Alexandru Seibulaara

Sayant Nagda

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

	<u>A-205 Rabeja Residency, 3rd block kuramangala, Baugalore, 550034</u> 2063, Sobha Jasmine, Oyter Ring Road, Bellandur, Bangalore-560103, Karnztaka,
<u>India</u>	
Alexandro Setbulescu	of <u>2340 Bunker Hill Dr. San Mateo, CA 94402</u>
Javant Nagda	of <u>705 Ondina Drive Fremont, CA 94539</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synopays, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 Rast Middlefield Rd., Bldg. C. Mountain Viow, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"ACCELERATING COVERAGE CONVERGENCE USING SYMBOLIC PROPERTIES"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignce to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this ______ day of ______, 2011.

Parijat Biswas

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

Executed this 22 day of PEBRUARY, 2011.

Raghn Srigiriraju

Alexandru Seibulescu

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2011.

Jayant Nagda

ASSIGNMENT.

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Portiat Biswas of <u>A</u>	-205 Raheja Residency, 3 rd block koramangala, Bangalore, 560034
Rachurama Krisána Srigiriraiu	of Apr 2063, Sobha Jasmine, Outer Ring Road, Bellander, Bangalore-560103.
	Karnataka, India
Alexandru Seibulescu	of <u>2340 Bunker Hill Dr. San Mateo. CA</u> 94402
Jayant Nagda	of 705 On <u>dina Orlyo Fremont, CA 94539</u>

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Synopsys, Iac., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 700 Bast Middlefield Rd., Bidg. C. Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

"ACCELERATING COVERAGE CONVERGENCE USING SYMBOLIC PROPERTIES"

for which we will execute a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patons of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the abovenamed assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to ald said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominoes, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patonts for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	, day of ,		, 2011.	Parijat Biswus
Executed this	_day of		, 2011.	Raghurama Krishna Srigiriraju
Executed this	day of		, 2 011.	Alexandro Seibulesco
Executed this 22	_ day of	February	<u>,</u> 2011.	Jayant Nagth

RECORDED: 04/14/2011